

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9695/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2008 in ITA No.362/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T., BOMBAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTABEN D.DESAI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharya, ASG.

Mr. Anurag Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the subsequent event which has taken place after the passing of the impugned order, nothing survives in this special leave petition. We are informed that the impugned order has been recalled. We are further informed that the High Court has disposed of Income Tax Appeal No.362 of 2008 on merits vide order dated 15th April, 2009. If at all the Department is aggrieved, it is open to the Department to take such steps as may be available to it in accordance with law.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master